E-47© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
RI
ES
 8
01
 D

E-Beam welding. 100% tested to meet 1 X 10-7 ccHe/sec @ 1 atm helium leak rate. Four
shell styles available including solder mount, weld mount, jam-nut, or square flange.
How To Order
Sample Part Number 801-107 -07 Z1 8-1 P P A
Series 801-107 = Hermetic PC Tail Receptacle
Shell Style
(See Table I)
-02 = Square Flange, Front or Rear Panel Mount
-03 = Solder Mount, Front or Rear Panel Mount
-07 = Jam-Nut, Rear Panel Mount
-13 = Weld Mount, Front Panel Mount
Material and Finish
Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivated
ZL = Stainless Steel / Nickel Plated
Shell Size -
Insert Arrangement
8-1, 11-201, 16-2, 16-208, 17-3, 17-205, 19-4, 19-201, 19-202, 21-5, 21-200
See Contact Arrangements page E-7
Contact Type C = #8 Co-Ax, 50 ohm C1 = #8 Co-Ax, 75 ohm P = #8 Power Q = #8 Quadrax T = #8 Twinax, Concentric
Contact Style C = Pin (PC Tail) D =  Socket (PC Tail)
Polarization (See Table II) A = Normal B = Pos. B C = Pos. C D = Pos. D E = Pos. E F = Pos. F
Table I: Shell Style
Style -02
Square Flange
Style -03
Solder Mount
Style -07
Jam-Nut
Style -13
Weld Mount
NOTES
1. Performance Test Criteria
 » Hermeticity: 1 x 10^-7 cc/sec at one
atmosphere, not for use in liquid
environment
 » DWV: per 809-099
 » I.R.: 5 gigohms @ 500 Vdc
2. This connector mates with all quick coupling
801 series plug connectors with same shell
size, polarization and opposite contact
gender,
3. See page E-11 for panel cut-out dimensions
4. Glenair 801-107 is for #8 contact
arangements only. Consult factory for other
insert and finish options
5. Material / finish:
• Shell: CRES 304L / passivate or plate as
required
• Jam-nut: CRES / passivate or plate as
required
• Seals: fluorosilicone
• O-ring: fluorosilicone
• Insulators:
 » Fused glass (hermetic)
 » Rigid dielectric (socket insulator)
• Contacts
 » Pin: nickel alloy / gold plate
 » Socket: copper alloy/gold plate
Table II: Keyway Positions
A°
B°
Position A° B°
A 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D 140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
DWV Rating
Contact Sizes Test Voltage
23 1300 Vac
8 1300 Vac
 Rev. 01.03.25